

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

First Appeal No.437 of 2011

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation Amravati through its
Chief Executive Officer.

-Versus-

Atul s/o Narayanrao Makde (Dead)through its L.Rs. Smt. Shevantabai
wd/o Narayanrao Makde (dead)throug its L.Rs. Bhaskar s/o Narayan
Makde & Ors

Office Notes, Office Memoranda
of Coram, appearances,
Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. M.M. Agnihotri, Adv. for the appellant.
Mr. A.B. Nakshane Adv. for R-1
Mr. Kale, AGP for R-5 & 6

CORAM : A.B. CHAUDHARI, J.

DATE : 09.08. 2011.

Heard.

Admit.

Issue notice to the respondents.

Mr. Kale, AGP waives notice on behalf of
respondent no. 5 & 6.

Stand over to two weeks.

JUDGE