

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 437 OF 2011
M.I.D.C. AT MAROL INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
VERSUS

ATUL NARAYANRAO MAKDE (DEAD) THRU.Lrs SMT. SHEVANTABAI MAKDE

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for the appellant

CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.
DATE : JUNE 29, 2016.

Two weeks' time is granted as a last chance to pay costs in compliance of the order of this Court and Eight weeks' time is granted to file private paper book.

JUDGE

Diwale