



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 412/2006**

M.I.D.C. Thr. Its Chief Ex. Officer, Amravati Vs. Sunanda Gangadhar Gulhane & 2 Ors.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 998/2012**

M.I.D.C. Having Its Office At Marol Industrial Estate, Andheri East Vs. Narayan Ukandao  
Makde (Since Dead) Thr. Lrs. Smt. Shevantabai Narayanrao Makde

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1358/2009**

Mah. Industrial Devp. Corporation Vs. Vinayak Langote And 2 Ors.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 569/2018**

MIDC Vs. Habibur Rahman s/o Abdul Sattar Malani and others.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 482/2017**

M.I.D.C. , Amravati Thr. Chief Executive Officer Vs. Panchi W/O Babarao Salam (Dead) Thr.  
Lrs. Babarao Sarjerao Salam And Others

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 437/2011**

M.I.D.C. Having Its Office At Marol Industrial Estate, Andheri East, Vs. Atul Narayanrao  
Makde (Since Dead) Thr. Lrs. Smt. Shevantabai N. Makde (Since Dead) Thr. Lrs. Bhaskar

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1083/2015**

Habibur Rehman s/o Abdul Sattar Malani and others. Vs. The State Of Maharashtra (Through  
Its Collector) Yavatmal And 2 Others

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 543/2014**

Panchi W/O Babarao Salam (D) Through Lrs Babarao Sarjerao Salam Vs. The  
State Of Maharashtra (Through Its Collector) Yavatmal And 2 Others

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 169/2005**

Mah. Ind. Develop. Corp. Thr. Its Chief Exe. Off. Vs. Pandurang S/O Mahadeo Kale And 2 Ors.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 369/2006**

M.I.D.C. Thr. Chief Ex. Officer Vs. Gajanan Mahadeo Borkhade Thr. Lrs.  
Smt. Sushila Wd/O Gajanan Borkhade And Ors.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 70/2019**

M.S. Borkhade (Deceased) Thr. Lrs. S.M. Borkhade (Deceased) Thr. Lrs. Laxman M. Borkhade  
And Others. Vs State of Maharashtra and others.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 343/2005**

MIDC. . Thr. Chief Executive Officer Vs. Sumatibai Ramchandra Polade Thr. Lrs. Smt. Latabai  
Wd/O Arvind Polade And Ors

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 343/2011**

M.I.D.C. Thr. Its Regional Officer Vs. Bhaskar S/O Narayanrao Makde And 2 Ors  
Vs.

The State Of Maharashtra, Represented By The Collector, Yavatmal And Others.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1194/2013**

M.I.D.C. Through Its Chief Executive Officer, Vs. Vasanta S/O Kashinath Dhakane And Others.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 624/2006**

Gajanan Mahadeorao Borkhade Thr. Lrs. Smt. Sushila Wd/O Gajananrao  
Borkhade And Ors. Vs. The State Of Mah. Thr. Collector, Yavatmal And Ors.

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 835/2013**

M.I.D.C. Having Its Reg. Office Amravati Thr. Chief Exe. Officer Vs. Maruti Gawali (D) Through  
Lrs Smt. Kusumbai Marotrao Gawali (Katkule) And 5 Ors

|                                                                                                           |                           |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|
| Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders | Court's or Judge's orders |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------|

Mr. M.M. Agnihotri, counsel for the appellant.  
AGP for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.**

**DATED : 05/05/2026**

Stand over after Summer Vacation.

2. Respective counsels are directed to take necessary steps.

**(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)**

*rkn*